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2023 Focus: Living by the Word of God,
Matthew 4:4

People pray for many things throughout the day, such as family, friends, future, and finances. God has
taken care of these concerns through His agenda — Matthew 6:33. What would it be like if hundreds of
people prayed for God’s agenda each day for their church? What type of results would we see? What
would it do for the body of Christ?

We have an opportunity to find out! You can join hundreds of people praying for our church each day for
21 days. We will all focus on one thing, anticipating God-sized results. Encourage others in the body to
join you in prayer and obedience.

We learn valuable lessons about prayer from the early church (Acts 4:23-31).
1. Pray with the body of Christ (v. 23-24).

Pray the Word (v. 25-26).

Pray for the success of the church's agenda (v. 27-29).

Pray, expecting God to empower the one who is praying (v. 29-30).

Pray, expecting God to empower the body (v. 29-30).

God hears and answers prayer through empowering believers (v. 37).
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Therefore, each day we will

1. Pray on one accord as a church body.

2. Pray the Word.

3. Pray for the success of Mt. Zion's agenda.

4. Pray, expecting God to empower you to do something (the one who is praying).

5. Pray, expecting God to empower the entire body to get results.

6. Pray, knowing that hears and answers when we pray the Word.

Mt. Zion’s 2023 Agenda (All Ages) Zoom Info

1. 500 Souls Added to the Body

2. 500 Individuals in Life Groups ID: 832 0607 6105

3. 100% of Members in Ministry Passcode: 21

4. $100,000 Added to our Endowment Fund

5. $200,000 for Sacrificial Giving

6. Exceed Budget Weekly Phone Call In:
(309) 205-3325




Daily Praver Schedule
DATE FOCUS GOD RESULTS

Sun., Feb. 19

Matthew 4:4
We live by every Word that proceeds from the mouth of God.

500 Life Groups

Mon., Feb. 20

Ephesians 2:10

100% Members in

We learn from Jesus and find rest for our souls.

We are created for ministry. Ministry
2 Corinthians 8:5
Tue., Feb. 21 . . 100% Christian Gi
ue. re We give ourselves to God and to our leadership. % Christian Givers
hn 1:4
Wed., Feb. 22 John 1:45 500 Souls Added
We are fishers of men.
Thu., Feb. 23 Matthew 11:29 500 in Life Groups

Fri., Feb. 24

1 Corinthians 12:14-18, 27

100% Members in

We willingly give back to God what He has entrusted to us.

We are needed for ministry. Ministry
Sat. Feb. 25 We invest in our chifgfev:gb;giiii:rfgz to the Endowment. 100% Christian Givers
Sun., Feb, 26 We bear fruit{(;indi‘fjtﬁthat remains. 500 Souls Added
Mon., Feb. 27 — :;irz: cfff:e Word. 500 in Life Groups
Tue., Feb. 28 We use olufgfi;i;f‘?hl;ministry. 100% Christian Giving
Wed., Mar. 1 1 Chronicles 29:14 100% Christian Giving

Thu., Mar. 2

Matthew 28:19-20
We teach others to obey what Jesus has taught us.

500 Souls Added

1 Peter 2:2

500 in Life Groups

Sat., Mar. 11

We live pure lives because of the Word.

Fri., Mar. 3 We desire the milk of the Word and grow.

Sat., Mar. 4 Ephesians 4:11_12. . 100% Members
We are prepared to do ministry.
2 Corinthians 9:7
Sun., Mar. 5 orinthians 9 100% Christian Giving
We give cheerfully.
Matthew 9:37
L We are laborers in the harvest. SCUERTIBRE L
Psalm 119:1

Tue., Mar. 7 500 in Life G

ue., Viar We are happy because we obey the Word. in Lie Graups
Wed., Mar. 8 Colossians 3:23-24 - 100% I\-Ile-mbers in

We are accountable to do ministry. Ministry
2 Corinthians 9:6
Thu., Mar. 9 . . 100% Christian Givi
u-, Viar We give bountifully and exceed our weekly goals. o Lhristian Gving
Acts 1:8
Fri., Mar. 10 We tell others what we have seen, heard, and experienced about 500 Souls Added
Jesus.
Psalm 119:9

500 in Life Group




